

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3568/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 26/10/2005 in CWP No. 16798/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USHA KHETERPAL WAIE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mrs. Reeta Diwan Puri, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List for final hearing after eight weeks.

Additional documents may be filed within two weeks. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing affidavit in reply, if new facts have been stated.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master